Agricultural Business Research Institute
ABN 59 781 301 088

2017 Financial Statements
  Notes to the financial statements

(continued)
   31 December 2017

Financial risk management (continued)

Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Entity's financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate and other price risk.

   31 December 2017 Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk Other price risk

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Investments-Term Deposits
Receivables
Listed Shares
Accrued Income

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

313,182
4,744,070
1,890,036
4,504,607

278,475

(3,132)
(47,441)

(3,132)
(47,441)

3,132
47,441

3,132
47,441

N/A
N/A

(45,046)

N/A
N/A

(45,046)

N/A
N/A

45,046

N/A
N/A

45,046

Total Financial Assets 11,730,370 (50,573) (50,573) 50,573 50,573 (45,046) (45,046) 45,046 45,046
Financial Liabilities
Creditors 536,987 (5,370) (5,370) 5,370 5,370 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Total Financial Liabilities 536,987 (5,370) (5,370) 5,370 5,370
Total increase / (decrease) 11,193,383 (45,203) (45,203) 45,203 45,203 (45,046) (45,046) 45,046 45,046

Comparative figures for the previous year are as follows:

31 December 2016
Carrying
amount

Interest rate risk Other price risk

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents
Investments-Term Deposits
Receivables
Listed Shares
Accrued Income

Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

892,916
4,696,109
1,608,434
4,259,793

17,189

(8,929)
(46,961)

(8,929)
(46,961)

8,929
46,961

8,929
46,961

N/A
N/A

(42,598)

N/A
N/A

(42,598)

N/A
N/A

42,598

N/A
N/A

42,598

Total Financial Assets 11,474,441 (55,890) (55,890) 55,890 55,890 (42,598) (42,598) 42,598 42,598
Financial Liabilities
Creditors 68,284 (683) (683) 683 683 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Total Financial Liabilities 68,284 (683) (683) 683 683